GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
(DIVYANGJAN)
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1169
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.12.2018

COMPOSITE REGIONAL CENTRE

1169. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to grant administrative and financial approval for opening composite regional centre in Rajasthan State;

(b) if so, details thereof; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) to (b) Yes Sir. The Government is setting up a Composite Regional Centre (CRC) at Jaipur, Rajasthan, funded under the Scheme for Implementation of Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act,

2016 (SIPDA).

(¢) In view of (a) and (b) above, does not arise.
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